

Mar 01, 2017, 1:37 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

SUPREME COURT NO. 93293-0

COA NO. 46062-9-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

ASCENCION SALGADO-MENDOZA,
Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY

The Honorable Keith Harper, Judge

RESPONSE TO AMICUS WASHINGTON STATE PATROL

Skylar T. Brett
Attorney for Respondent

Law Office of Skylar Brett
P.O. Box 18084
Seattle, WA 98118
(206) 494-0098
skylarbrettlawoffice@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. Response to Arguments of amicus Washington State Patrol 1

A. The discovery rules do not contain exceptions based on governmental preference or convenience. 1

B. Even if the Toxicology Lab’s limited resources were to make timely disclosure impossible, those constraints would not shield the prosecution from its duty under CrRLJ 4.7(d). 3

C. The accused is not required to prove malice or of “unfair gamesmanship” on the part of the state before the court can order the exclusion of non-disclosed discovery; simple governmental mismanagement is sufficient. 4

D. Mr. Salgado-Mendoza was prejudiced by the government’s mismanagement. 5

II. CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

City of Seattle v. Holifield, 170 Wn.2d 230, 240 P.3d 1162 (2010) 6

State v. Blackwell, 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993) 1, 3, 4, 5

State v. Brooks, 149 Wn. App. 373, 203 P.3d 397 (2009)..... 1, 3, 4, 7

State v. Heredia-Juarez, 119 Wn. App. 150, 79 P.3d 987 (2003) 2

State v. Michielli, 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997)..... 4, 5, 6

State v. Wake, 56 Wn. App. 472, 783 P.2d 1131 (1989) 1, 2, 4

State v. Woods, 143 Wn.2d 561, 23 P.3d 1046 (2001) 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

CrRLJ 4.7 1, 2, 3, 5, 7
